
The Death of HM Queen Elizabeth II 

 

Today Friday 9th September 

10am – 12 The Church open for people to light candles and reflect and pray 

12 noon Bell tolled 

4-8 pm Church open for prayer and reflection 

Saturday 10th September  

Church open for prayer and reflection from 10am until 8pm 

During the period 10am to 12 noon, our organist, Brian Graves, will be playing appropriate music 

Heritage weekend will continue but the tours and recital are cancelled 

Sunday 11th September – The bells will be rung this morning 

10am Eucharist with sermon reflecting on HM Queen Elizabeth through the Gospel of the day 

Church open through to 8pm 

Monday 12th September 

9.15am Morning Prayer in church 

10 -12 Church open for prayer and reflection 

4-8pm Church open  

Tuesday 13th September  

9.15am Morning Prayer in church 

10-12 Church open 

4-8 Church open 

Wednesday 14th September 

10am Eucharist for Holy Cross Day  

Following the service the church will be open for prayer until 12 noon 

4-8 Church open 

Thursday 15th September 

10-12 Church open for prayer 

4-8pm Church open 

Friday 16th September  

10-12 Church open  



4-8pm Church open 

Saturday 17th September 

10-12 Church Open for prayer 

4-8pm Church open 

Sunday 18th September  

10am Eucharist  

4-8 Church open 

6pm Requiem Mass for HM Queen Elizabeth II at All Saints 

Monday 19th September 

Church is open 4-8 following the funeral of HM Queen Elizabeth II (Details of the funeral yet to be 

announced) 

 

 


